Year

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

Linguini Classic Winners

Name

Len Norten
Gene Levitit
Bob Ahrens
Karl Franzen *
Bob Spapperi
Ted Benson
Ron Ruffie
Norm Bressemann
Ron Reagen
Mark Zagar
Jim Nelson
Ken Seaton
Dick Nolan
Dick Crane
Gene Long
Bill Govas-d *
Jack Otlewis

Rich Schroeder *

Year

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

Name * multiple time winners

d-deceased
John Amstrong-d
Ron Kartheiser
Bill Govas-d *
Don Oros

Mike Plfum

Bob Fisher-d
Bob Frueh

Paul Berta *
Paul Berta *
Tom Moretti
Rich Schroeder *
Carl Matzelle

Jeff Price

Dan Rourke

2017 Karl Franzen*

2018 Sam Jaber

2019 Steve Ostrowski

Winners.xls
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