

# Linguini Classic Winners

Year	Name	Year	Name	* multiple time winners d-deceased
1985	Len Norten	2003	John Armstrong-d	
1986	Gene Levitt	2004	Ron Kartheiser	
1987	Bob Ahrens	2005	Bill Govas-d *	
1988	Karl Franzen *	2006	Don Oros	
1989	Bob Spapperi	2007	Mike Pifum	
1990	Ted Benson	2008	Bob Fisher-d	
1991	Ron Ruffie	2009	Bob Frueh	
1992	Norm Bresseman	2010	Paul Berta *	
1993	Ron Reagen	2011	Paul Berta *	
1994	Mark Zagar	2012	Tom Moretti	
1995	Jim Nelson	2013	Rich Schroeder *	
1996	Ken Seaton	2014	Carl Matzelle	
1997	Dick Nolan	2015	Jeff Price	
1998	Dick Crane	2016	Dan Rourke	
1999	Gene Long	2017	Karl Franzen*	
2000	Bill Govas-d *	2018	Sam Jaber	
2001	Jack Otlewis	2019	Steve Ostrowski	
2002	Rich Schroeder *			